

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 710 of 2022

Thoudam Nandishor Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29-08-2022

The counsel for the petitioner submitted an adjournment slip with a prayer for listing this case on 14-09-2022.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14-09-2022 in the Motion column.

JUDGE

Devananda