

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 710 of 2022

Thoudam Nandishor Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.09.2022

Heard Mr. M. Nabakumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within 4 (four) weeks.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned G.A. accepts notice on behalf of all
the respondent, hence no formal is called for.

List this case again on 19.10.2022.

JUDGE

joshua