

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 710 of 2022

Thoudam Nandishor Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

27.10.2025

[1] Mr. Roshnikumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that he has filed fresh vakalatnama in place of M. Nabakumar, learned counsel.

[2] Mediation failed.

[3] Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

[4] List this case on 07.11.2025.

[5] Registry is directed to reflect the name of the new counsel in place of M. Nabakumar, learned counsel, in the cause list.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring