

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 710 of 2022

Thoudam Nandishor Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

12.01.2026

- [1] None appeared for the petitioner.
- [2] Present Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent.
- [3] In the interest of justice, list this case on 25.02.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring